

RE Form PTO-1595

03-27-2007



03/09/2007 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO 29/273596

NO LICOTERTO		SERIE HERI CALES INC. COM.			
NC-US075076 To the Honorable Commissioner	103387	7288 the attached original Documents or copy there			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1)Tsuyoshi YASUOKA (2)Keiji FUNAMOTO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NICHIA CORPORATION Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
_	Merger	Street Add	dress: 491-10	0, Oka, Kaminaka-cho	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Anaı		Prefecture: Tokushima-ken	
Other		Country: 🖫)APAN	ZIP: 774-8601	
Execution Date: (1)(2)03/07/07	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	cation, the exec	cution date of	the application is: (1)(2)03/07/07	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
	Additional Application nu			tions and natouts involved: 1	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		o. Total num	ber of applica	ations and patents involved: 1	
Name: Global IP Counselors, LLP Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorize	d to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 1233 Twentieth St Suite 700	·	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP:	20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	Ξ		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. Nomugi Tomoyori Name of Person Signing Total number of	the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foregoing including cover including cover in the foregoing in the fo	yr Cony	93/12/2007 I	3/9/07 MG EDREHI 00000 99.8189273594	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\03-MAR07-MLB\NC-US075076 Assignment Cover.doc

PATENT REEL: 019089 FRAME: 0960

NC-US075076

ASSIGNMENT

[Execute								_
							<u>okushima-ken</u>	, Japan,
							a-ken, Japan,	•
nereman	ter reier	red to as t	ne Assignor(s			ivenuon in		
Ļ	1 11 1			IT EMITTING		- J Chadaa I add	bana Datanat	
ior whic			ave executed auted concur			ed States Let	ers ratent	
	(X	,	al No	_				
	() Seria	H 140.	. пе	u			
, AND W	HEREAS	3.	NICH	A CORPOR	ATION	having it	s principal pla	ıce
of busin						ushima-ken,		
							ght, title, and	interest in
							or Patents, Un	
States of	r foreign	as indicat	ed below, to	be obtained	therefor and	l thereon:	·	
							d sufficiency o	
							Assignee, its s	
							Jnited States o	
							said Applicatio	
							ns thereof, inc	
							ty from the fil	
							nissioner of Pa	
							erefrom to sai	
							half of said As	
be grant		assigns, o	o the full end	t of the term	or terms io	r winch Lette	rs Patent or Pa	atents may
-		simor(s)	nd their lea	al represent	tatives heir	e and accim	ns do hereby	arree and
							Assignee, its s	
							improvements	
							g in which a	
							, execute and	
							aid improveme	
							ors, or assigns	
							ee, its succes	
represer	itatives a	ınd assign	s, to obtain a	and enforce	proper pater	nt protection	for said impro	vements in
		d countrie	s, the expens	ses incident	to said appl	ications to b	e borne and pa	aid by said
assignee	·.							
, m								
							e power to ins	
							to comply with	n the rules
of the U.	S. Paten	t and Irac	lemark Office	e ior recorda	tion of this F	Assignment.		
IN TEST	IMONY V	WHEREOF	the undere	imed Assign	or(s) have af	ffixed their si	anatures	
IN IDDI.	11110111	VIIBREST	, tile dilders	igned Assign	ior(s) nave ar	inced then st	gnatures.	
						17 A	ν ρ	
This	7	day of	March	2007	Signature	Tovyoshi	Jasvoka	
			3	, 2007	~-8	Tsuvosh	i YASUOKA	
This		day of _	March	, 2007	Signature_	Kein F.	namato	
		_ , _					NAMOTO	
					•			

G:\03-MAR07-MLB\72006082US(NC-US075076) Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 03/09/2007

PATENT REEL: 019089 FRAME: 0961